CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

Ref. No.: RGL/S&L/2023/38

April 24, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub.: <u>"Renaissance Global Limited receives 49th GJEPC Award for being Country's largest exporter of Silver Jewellery and First Runner up in the category of Studded Precious Metal Jewellery"</u>

Dear Sir

We are pleased to inform you that the Company has received the 49th Gem and Jewellery Award for largest exporter of Silver Jewellery and First Runner up in the category of Studded Precious Metal Jewellery for the year 2021-22.

We are enclosing herewith a brief release regarding the same for updating our investors.

Request you to upload the same under the appropriate section of your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Renaissance Global Limited

CS Vishal Dhokar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

PRESS RELEASE

Renaissance Global receives 49th GJEPC Award for being India's largest exporter of Silver Jewellery and First Runner up in the category of Studded Precious Metal Jewellery

Mumbai, April 24, 2023: Renaissance Global Limited, a branded and differentiated jewellery products Company, today announced that it has been honored at the 49th Awards function of the Gems and Jewelry Export Promotion Council (GJEPC) of India. The Company has been recognized as India's largest exporter of Silver Jewelry for the year 2021-22. Additionally, Renaissance Global has secured the first runner-up position in the category of Studded Precious Metal Jewelry (Large - Exports Above Rs.500 Crore) for the fiscal year 2021-22.

These awards not only recognize Renaissance Global as the preferred manufacturer for major brands in western markets, but also highlight the Company's strategic partnerships with internationally recognized brands, as they have played a crucial role in driving exports from India and expanding the Company's global reach.

The prestigious awards were presented by Chief Guest Shri Piyush Goyal, Honourable Minister of Commerce & Industry, Consumer Affairs Food & Public Distribution & Textiles. Renaissance Global was represented by Mr. Suhel Kothari, President of RJNY, Mr. Vishal Shah, COO of RJNY, and Mr. Roopam Jain, President of Brands at RJNY, who accepted the awards on behalf of the company at the event held in Mumbai on April 23rd, 2023.

Commenting on the above, Mr. Sumit Shah – Chairman and Global CEO, Renaissance Global Limited said.

"At Renaissance Global, we are honored to have been conferred the 49th GJEPC India Award for being the largest exporter of Silver Jewelry and the first runner-up in the Studded Precious Metal Jewelry category. This award is a testament to our unwavering commitment to maintaining high standards of quality and reliability in the Jewelry industry. Our modern and captivating designs, exceptional craftsmanship, and ongoing licensing partnerships with established global brands have played a crucial role in this accomplishment.

With our extensive product design and distribution expertise, coupled with our deep understanding of the industry, we are well-positioned to take advantage of the growth opportunities in the global branded jewelry market. Our growing portfolio of global iconic brands has allowed us to successfully expand our global customer base, while our online direct-to-consumer operations have further enhanced our branded jewelry business. We remain excited about the potential opportunities that lie ahead and are dedicated to delivering exceptional value to all our customers and stakeholders."

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: WWW.renaissanceglobal.com

About GJEPC

The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council (GJEPC) was set up by the Ministry of Commerce, Government of India (GoI) in 1966. Since 1998, the GJEPC has been granted autonomous status. The GJEPC is the apex body of the gems & jewellery industry.

About Renaissance Global Limited (Renaissance)

Renaissance Global Limited, (Renaissance Global) (BSE: 532923, NSE: RGL), is a global branded jewellery player. Renaissance Global designs, manufactures, and supplies branded jewellery across key high-potential markets in USA, Canada, UK & key Asian markets. The product portfolio encompasses Branded Jewellery, Customer Brands & Plain Gold Jewellery segments, with a strong focus on Branded Jewellery division.

The Company has a growing portfolio of brands under licensed and owned segments. It holds synergistic licensing agreements with large global brands, such as Disney, Hallmark, NFL and Netflix. Under its owned segment, it has a portfolio of brands such as Irasva, Jewelili and Made For You. Over the years, Renaissance Global has successfully expanded its branded product portfolio, backed by strong conceptualization, design, and manufacturing capabilities. On the distribution side, the Company operates through both B2B and D2C models. Since 2020, Renaissance Global has launched online stores through 7 D2C websites to market & supply licensed brands & owned brands.

For further information on the Company, please visit www.renaissanceglobal.com

Kanav Khanna Anoop Poojari / Jenny Rose Kunnappally

Renaissance Global Limited CDR India

Tel: +91 99100 3620 Tel: +91 98330 90434 / +91 86899 72124

Email: khanna@renaissanceglobal.com Email: anoop@cdr-india.com / jenny@cdr-india.com

DISCLAIMER:

This press release and the following discussion may contain "forward looking statements" by Renaissance Global Limited (Renaissance Global or the Company) that are not historical in nature. These forward-looking statements, which may include statements relating to future results of operations, financial condition, business prospects, plans and objectives, are based on the current beliefs, assumptions, expectations, estimates, and projections of the management of Renaissance Global about the business, industry and markets in which Renaissance Global operates. These statements are not guarantees of future performance, and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, some of which are beyond Renaissance's control and difficult to predict, that could cause actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Such statements are not, and should not be construed, as a representation as to future performance or achievements of Renaissance Global. In particular, such statements should not be regarded as a projection of future performance of Renaissance Global. It should be noted that the actual performance or achievements of Renaissance Global may vary significantly from such statements.